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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

I n re : Initiation of s how cause } 
} 
} 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 880731-TC 
proceedi ngs against FLORIDA TELE­
SYSTEMS , I NC . for failure to comply 
with Commission Orde r No. 18904 and 
Rule 25-24.512, F.A . C . 

ORDER NO. 22984 

ISSUED : 5-25-90 ____________________________________ ) 

The followinq Commissioners participated 
disposition of this matter : 

MICHAEL McK . WILSON, Chairman 
BETTY EASLEY 

GERALD L . GUNTER 

ORDER ACCEPTING OF FER OF SETTLEMENT 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

1n the 

Florida Telesystems, Inc . (Telesys em~ or the Compa ny} 1s 

I 

a certificated pay telepho ne service (PATS) provtder in I 
F l orida. By Order No. 22057, issued October 16, 1)89, we fined 
Teles y stems $ 5, 000 for its violation o f Rule 25 - 24 . 512 , Florida 
Administrative Code. Under the terms of Order No. 22057, 
$2,000 of t he fi ne was due withi n th1rly (30) days of issuance 
of t he Order, while t he balance of $3,000 was su~punded r o c a 
period of o ne (1) year from the date o f the Ordet . Thi s 
a rra ngemen t was the resul t of our acceptanc~ or a .3et lemenr 
offer from Telesystems, which the Company submttted in response 
to Order No . 21161. In accordance wtlh the terms or 
Telesystems· o ffer, any additional finding of non-compll.ance 
with any Commission rules or orders during this o ne (1) year 
pe r iod would result , at a minimum, in impos1t10n of the 
remaini ng $3,000 fine. 

On December 20, 1989 , our staff filed a recommendation for 
our January 2 , 1990 , Age nda Con ference, whece1n our staff 
alleged t hat Telesystems had violated certain rules and orders 
of this Commission. Subsequently , Telesyslems submitted a 
settlement offer i n t hi s matter . The terms o f this settlement 
of fe r a r e : 

1 . Telesystems agrees that it has violated Rule 
25-24 . 515 , Florida Admi n istrative Code , and Order 
No . 22057 . 

2 . Telesystems agrees that 1t has violated Otders I 
Nos . 20489 and 20 610 , which cequi re that a L 1 zero 
minus (O-) traffic be reserved to the local 
excha nge company. OOCUMEHT 'IJH~,..P-f't.T: 
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3 . Telesys tems agrees that it has 'ltolated Rule 
25-4 .0161(2 ), Flonda Administrat.·'e Code, wh1ch 
requires the payment of regulatory assessmen 
fees . 

4. Telesystems agrees to pay 
fi~e from Order No. 22057. 

he 63 ,000 suspended 

5. Teles ys tems agrees to be f ined an additional sum 
of $3,000, with this second fine suspended for a 
period of o ne ( 1) year from the da e 0 tssuance 
of t hi s Orde r, subject to the sume tt!rms 
previously specified in Order No. 22057 . 

6. Telesystems acknowledges Lhal it has been placed 
o n notice t hat a ny additional rule or order 
violations discovered during this one (1) year 
period shall constitute jusLification for 
additio na l renalties a nd/or loss OL its PATS 
certificate. 

Te lesystems has described in its settlement offer the 
corrective action it is taking to address the violations 
a lleged in our staff ' s December, 1989, recommendotion . Nc 
believe that Telesystems· corrective Jcti o n is sac1sfac ory a nd 
will bring the Company into compli..1nce wi h .1ppl1cablc rul~~ 

a nd/o r orders that were the sub)ec! • o our .. tar C • s 
recommenda tion. 

Upon consideration of the facts and cucums <Jnces o r this 
particul ar case , we find it appropriate a nd reaso n ble o 
accept Telesystems ' se tlement offer. Accordin']ly, Tele.,ystems 
s hall submit its $3,000 payment within thir y (30) days the 
issuance date of t hi s Order . 

Based on the forego ing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Corrunission thal ::he 
o ffer of settlement submitted by Florida Telesystems, Inc . 1s 
hereby accepted as specified in the body of thts Order. I ts 
f urther 

ORDERED t hat Flor ida Telesystems, Inc. shall subrn1L 1L s 
payment of $3,000 to Lhis Comm1ssion withtn thirty (30) days o t 
t he issuance date of this Order . It 1s further 
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ORDERED that Florida Tel<.sy s t ems . r nc. shall be tined 
additional sum of $3,000, such fine to be suspended for 
period of one (1) year from the datr> of this Orde r, pu r suant 
t he terms and conditions f urther specllied within the body 
this Order. It is further 

an 
a 

to 
o f 

ORDERED that this docket s h a ll remain o pen fo t a pc tt o d of 
one (1) year to allow o ur staff to monitor Flo r ida Telesyst~ms , 

Inc.'s compliance with the terms of t hi s Order. 

By 
25th 

ORDER of the Flo rid a Pub 1 ic 
this day of _ _.i,..1a.,.y,._ _____ , U 0 . 

( S E A L ) 

ABG 

Service Commission 

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS JR JUDICIAL RFV'E\•1 

The Flo r i da Public Se r vice Commtsston is requtred by 
Secti o n 120 . 59(4 ), Florida Statutes, to notir:y pdrdes o t: 1ny 
administrative hearing or judictal review of Comm1ssi o n orde r s 
that is available under Sections 120. 57 o t l:>O . b8 , Flortda 
Statutes . as well as the procedures a nd tme l1m1L s t h a 
apply. This notice s hould not be construed to me J n all 
r equests for a n admi n istrat-ive hearing o r JUdicial rev i ew wi 11 
be granted or resu lt in the relief sough t . 

Any party adversel y af fected by t he Commisston 's t i na l 
acti o n i n t his matter may request: 1) reco nstdetatton vf the 
deci s i o n by filing a mot 1on tor reconstde r~t1on w1 h the 
Director, Division o f Recotds J nd Reporttnq within lifL~cn (15) 

I 

I 

I 
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days of the issu a nce of this order 1n Lhe r o r• prese t 1 bed by 
Rule 25-22.060 , Flo r ida Admi n istrative Code; t ; ) JUdicial 
review by t~e Florida Supreme Court in thP cas~ 1 t ~n ~lee ric, 
gas o r telepho ne utility o r the First D1str1c Co ur l Appeal 
in the case o f a wa te r o r sewer ut1lity by nlino J no 1ce ot 
appea l with t he Directo r, Division of Re~..:o rd s a nd Repo r 1ng and 
fili ng a copy o f t he notice of appeal d nd he tillng tee with 
the appropriate cou r t . Thi s f iling mu st be comple ed w1 th1n 
thirty (30) days afte r the issuance of this order . pursuant to 
Rule 9.110 , Flo rida Rules o f Appellate Procedure. The not1ce 
of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 1.qOO ( a), 
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . 
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